# OF \$40.00 52043

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.	06/02/2006
Kuraray Medical, Inc.	07/04/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atsufumi Manabe	
Street Address:	5F Matsuda Building, 4-7-19 Kudan Minami, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	102-0074	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5204383

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: 1101 14th Street, N.W. Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SATO 135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=SATO 135 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0024

2006

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Mitsui Chemicals, Inc. and Kuraray Medical, Inc., both of Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, are owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,204,383;

AND WHEREAS Atsufumi Manabe of Tokyo. Japan, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring said

entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent No. 5,204,383;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patent No. 5,204,383; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said Patent No. 5,204,383, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of said patent.

EXECUTED, this day of	, 2000.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Joshilsagu Lujisawa	Signature Noriali Kihara
Name: YOSALKAZW FUJISAWA	Name: <u>NORIAKI KIHARA</u>
Address: c/o 5-2 Higashi-Shimbashi Title:	Executive Officer General Manager of I.P. Div
Ichome, Minato-ku Tokyo 105-7117 JAPAN	Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
EXECUTED, this 4 day of	<u>July</u> , 2006.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: M. Asada	Signature A. Home
Name: MASAYUKI ASADA	Name: HIDEO HORII
Address: 0/-/-3, Ote machi, Title:	President
Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-0004 Japan	Kuraray Medical, Inc
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.	

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 08/03/2006